HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 12 by Representative Garofalo

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "the Board of Regents and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, delete "Commission" and insert "Investment Council"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 3, delete "cooperatively"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 2, delete "the Board of Regents and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 2, delete "Commission" and insert "Investment Council"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 3, delete "cooperatively"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the end of line 14, change the period "." to a semicolon ";" and insert the
- 15 following:
- 16 "every effort shall be made to present information on such programs in aggregate statewide
- data and data by region with demographic indicators for the most recent year data is
- available, including but not limited to the amount of public expenditures, the physical
- locations that serve the public, the number of individuals served, the number of individuals
- who complete the programs, the types of training and credentials received, and employment
- 21 in the field after training."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 2, line 25, delete "the Board of Regents and"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 26, delete "Commission" and insert "Investment Council"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 26, after "shall" delete "hold at least three public hearings to"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 2, line 26, after "solicit" delete "ideas" and insert "ideas, data, information,"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 2, line 27, after "suggestions from" insert the following:
- 3 "relevant state and local government agencies, postsecondary education institutions
- 4 that manage such programs, and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 3, line 4, after "Commission," insert " the chairman of the Louisiana Workforce
- 7 Investment Council,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 3, line 5, delete "and"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, line 5, after "Regents", change the period "." to a comma "," and insert the
- 12 following:
- 13 "the secretary of the Department of Children and Family Services, the secretary of Louisiana
- 14 Economic Development, and the secretary of the Louisiana Department of Revenue."